segments. Previously the Group presented segment information in respect of its
business and geographical segments in accordance with TAS 14 Segment Reporting.

The change in basis of presentation and disclosure of segment information has
resulted in the Group presenting segment information (note 12 to the interim financial
statements) in respect of the following segments: Subsea; Survey; Drilling; and
Holding.

(b) Accounting for the effects of changes in foreign exchange rates

On 30 September 2013, the Company’s management has determined US Dollar as the
functional currency in accordance with TAS 21 (revised 2009) “The Effects of
Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates”. The adoption of TAS 21 (revise 2009) has
impact on the separated and consolidated financial statements, the effects of the
change are recognised retrospectively. Retrospective adjustments for the separated
and consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the three-month period that
ended on 31 December 2012 were as follows:

Consolidated financial statements

31

December

 31

December

   2012   2012

Before

adjustment
 Retrospective

adjustment
 After

adjustment

   (in thousand Baht)
Service income  1,618,321  6,854  1,625,175
Cost of services  (1,368,385)  13,464  (1,354,921)
Gross profits   249,936  20,318  270,254

Interest income  2,860  (7)  2,853
Other income  1,515  (12)  1,503
Profit before expenses  254,311  20,299  274,610

Administrative expenses  (175,116)  3,680  (171,436)
Gains (losses) on exchange rates  27,943  (46,105)  (18,162)
Net losses on disposals and write-offs

MERMAID MARITIME PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
(Registered in the Kingdom of Thailand)
(Company Registration No. 0107550000017)

Page 13 of 22

Consolidated financial statements

31

December

 31

December

   2012   2012

Before

adjustment
 Retrospective

adjustment
 After

adjustment

   (in thousand Baht)
   of property, plant and equipment and
   intangible assets  (13,944)  (15)  (13,959)
Total expenses  (161,117)  (42,440)  (203,557)

Profits before finance costs and
   income tax expenses  93,194  (22,141)  71,053
Finance costs  (30,851)  80  (30,771)
Share of losses of investments in
associates   (11,420)  7  (11,413)

Profits before income tax expenses  50,923  (22,054)  28,869
Income tax expenses  (30,293)  (1,552)  (31,845)

Profits (losses) for the period  20,630  (23,606)  (2,976)

Other comprehensive incomes
(expenses):

Exchange differences on translating
   financial statements  (29,969)  32,546  2,577
Translation adjustments  -  -  (74,120)

Total comprehensive expenses
   for the period  (9,339)  8,940  (74,519)

Profits (losses) attributable to:
   Owners of the Company   20,658   (23,787)  (3,129)
   Non-controlling interests   (28)  181  153

   20,630   (23,606)  (2,976)

Total comprehensive incomes
   attributable to:
   Owners of the Company   (9,248)  8,543  (74,825)
   Non-controlling interests   (91)  397  306

   (9,339)  8,940  (74,519)
Earnings (losses) per share
Basic and diluted earnings (losses)
  per share (in Baht)  0.0263   (0.0303)  (0.0040)

MERMAID MARITIME PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
(Registered in the Kingdom of Thailand)
(Company Registration No. 0107550000017)

Page 14 of 22

Separate financial statements

31

December

 31

December

   2012   2012

Before

adjustment
 Retrospective

adjustment
 After

adjustment

   (in thousand Baht)
Management fee income   17,595   (16)  17,579
Interest income   36,813   156  36,969
Other income   3,069   (1)  3,068
Total revenue  57,477  139  57,616

Administrative expenses   (39,945)  829  (39,116)
Gains (losses) on exchange rates   (25,004)  31,017  6,013
Total expenses  (64,949)  31,846  (33,103)

Profits (losses) before income tax
expenses

(7,472)  31,985  24,513

Income tax expenses   (452)  (8)  (460)

Profits (losses) for the period   (7,924)  31,977  24,053

Other comprehensive expenses:
Translation adjustments  -  -  (70,510)

Total comprehensive expenses
   for the period   (7,924)  31,977  (46,457)

Earnings (losses) per share
Basic earnings (losses) per share (in Baht)  (0.0101)  0.0408  0.0307

Diluted earnings (losses) per share (in Baht)  (0.0101)  0.0407  0.0306

6. Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current financial period reported
on and the corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after
deducting any provision for preference dividends: -

(a) Based on the weighted average number of ordinary shares on issue; and
(b) On a fully diluted basis (detailing any adjustments made to the earnings).

MERMAID MARITIME PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
(Registered in the Kingdom of Thailand)
(Company Registration No. 0107550000017)

Page 15 of 22

Basic earnings (losses) per share

The calculations of basic earnings (losses) per share for the three-month periods that
ended on 31 December 2013 and 2012 were based on the profits (losses) for the period
attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company and the weighted average number
of ordinary shares outstanding during the period as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
 2013 2012 2013 2012
 (in thousand US Dollar/

thousand shares)
 (in thousand Baht/

thousand shares)
Profits (losses) attributable to
ordinary

   shareholders of the Company
(basic)  13,151 (102) 417,281 (3,129)

Number of ordinary shares
  outstanding at 1 October 1,354,440 784,748 1,354,440 784,748
Effect of shares issued on 22 October 44,842 - 44,842 -
Effect of shares options exercised 270 - 270 -
Weighted average number of ordinary
   shares outstanding (basic) 1,399,552 784,748 1,399,552 784,748
 (in US Dollar) (in Baht)
Earnings (losses) per share (basic) 0.0094 (0.0001) 0.2982 (0.0040)

 Separate financial statements
 2013 2012 2013 2012
 (in thousand

US Dollar/thousand
shares)

 (in thousand Baht/
thousand shares)

Profits (losses) attributable to
ordinary

   shareholders of the Company
(basic) (5,286) 784 (167,724) 24,053

Number of ordinary shares
  outstanding at 1 October 1,354,440 784,748 1,354,440 784,748
Effect of shares issued on 22 October 44,842 - 44,842 -
Effect of shares options exercised 270 - 270 -
Weighted average number of ordinary
   shares outstanding (basic) 1,399,552 784,748 1,399,552 784,748
 (in US Dollar) (in Baht)
Earnings (losses) per share (basic) (0.0038) 0.0010 (0.1198) 0.0307

MERMAID MARITIME PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
(Registered in the Kingdom of Thailand)
(Company Registration No. 0107550000017)

Page 16 of 22

Diluted earnings (losses) per share

The calculations of diluted earnings (losses) per share for the three-month periods that
ended on 31 December 2013 and 2012 were based on the profits (losses) for the period
attributable to ordinary shareholder of the Company and the weighted average number of
ordinary shares outstanding during the period after adjusting for the effects of all dilutive
potential ordinary shares as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
  2013 2012 2013 2012
 (in thousand US Dollar/

thousand shares)
 (in thousand Baht/

thousand shares)
Profits (losses) attributable to
ordinary

  shareholders of the Company
(basic) 13,151 (102) 417,281 (3,129)
Weighted average number of ordinary
   shares outstanding (basic) 1,399,552 784,748 1,399,552 784,748
Effect from employee share option plan 321 314 321 314
Weighted average number of
ordinary
   shares outstanding (diluted) 1,399,873 785,062 1,399,873 785,062
 (in US Dollar) (in Baht)
Earnings (losses) per share (diluted)  0.0094 (0.0001) 0.2981 (0.0040)

 Separate financial statements
 2013 2012 2013 2012
 (in thousand US Dollar/

thousand shares)
 (in thousand Baht/

thousand shares)
Profits (losses) attributable to
ordinary

  shareholders of the Company
(basic) (5,286) 784 (167,724) 24,053
Weighted average number of ordinary
   shares outstanding (basic) 1,399,552 784,748 1,399,552 784,748
Effect from employee share option plan 321 314 321 314
Weighted average number of
ordinary
   shares outstanding (diluted) 1,399,873 785,062 1,399,873 785,062
 (in US Dollar) (in Baht)
Earnings (losses) per share (diluted)  (0.0038) 0.0010 (0.1198) 0.0306

MERMAID MARITIME PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
(Registered in the Kingdom of Thailand)
(Company Registration No. 0107550000017)

Page 17 of 22

7. Net asset value (for the issuer and group) per ordinary share based on the total
number of issued shares excluding treasury shares of the issuer at the end of the: -

(a) current financial period reported on; and
(b) immediately preceding financial year.

 Consolidated Company
 31-Dec-13 30-Sep-13 31-Dec-13 30-Sep-13
 USD USD USD USD